Ø22 / Ø25 / Ø30 SERIES CONTROL COMPONENTS IEC144
IP65
1
The upper base and contact block of this series of control components are detachable. IP65 (IEC144), the protection
structure for this series except Twin-Touch push button (IP40), makes the components waterproof, oiltight, dustproof and
suitable for use in worse environment.

• BULB EXTRACTOR
T2-A
MODEL DESIGNATION
Designation Signal Description
1. Mounting
Hole
T2
T3
Ø22mm/Ø25mm
Ø30mm
2.  Type
IF
IL
IM
IA
IB
IK
IT
Flat Head
Long Head
Mushroom Head
Long Head (Alternate)
Mushroom Head (Alternate)
Push-Lock
Twin-Touch
3.  Shape
R
S
L
Round
Square
Rectangular
1. The mounting holes of square series are Ø22mm/
Ø25mm available.
2. Twin-Touch  illuminated  push button is available
with rectangular shape, various colors, and transparent.
Designation Signal Description
4. Voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
110VAC
220   “
380   “
440   “
6V     “
18V   “
24V   “
30V   “
12V   “
(Neon Bulb)
(       "         )
(       "         )
(       "         )
(Filament Bulb)
(             "         )
(             "         )
(             "         )
(              “         )
5. Lens Color
R
G

This series of switches are equipped with transformers at the secondary voltage of 5V and TS9-5(6V) bulb used.
MODEL DESIGNATION
Designation Signal Description
1.  Mounting
Hole
T2
T3
Ø22mm/Ø25mm
Ø30mm
2.  Type
IF
IL
IM
IA
IB
IK
IT
Flat Head
Long Head
Mushroom Head
Long Head (Alternate)
Mushroom Head (Alternate)
Push-Lock
Twin-Touch
3.  Shape
R
S
L
Round
Square
Rectangular
Designation Signal Description
4.  Voltage
(50HZ~60HZ)
1
2
110/5VAC
220/5VAC
5.   Lens Color
R
G
0
W
BL
Red
Green
Orange
White
Blue
6.  No. of
Contact
Blocks Fitted
1-2 1-2
7.  Type of
Contact
Blocks Fitted
A
B
C
1a
1b
1a1b
1. The   mounting holes  of square  series  are  Ø22mm/
Ø25mm available.
2. Twin-Touch illuminated push button is available with
rectangular shape, various colors, and transparent.
3. The voltages of illuminated  push button are  110/5
VAC and 220/5VAC.
TYPES OF ILLUMINATED CONTACT BLOCK AND ASSEMBLY METHOD.
Long or short contact block is same as standard one.   After disassembling the transformer base, the assembly method of contact block is same as
that of standard type.  See p. 2.

The contact block of this series of switches is standard. See page 2 for assembly dimension.
This series of switches are equipped with transformers at the secondary voltage of 5V and TS9-5 (6V) bulb used.  See p. 5.
MODEL DESIGNATION
Designation Signal Description
1.  Mounting
Hole
T2
T3
Ø22mm/Ø25mm
Ø30mm
2.  Type
TS
TH
Knob Operator
Lever Operator
3.  Shape
R
S
Round
Square
1 45° 2-Position
2 90° 2-Position
3
45° 2-Position  Spring
return from right
4 45°x2 3-Position
5
45 x2 3 Position  Spring
return from right
6
45°x2 3-Position  Spring
return from left
4.  Positions
7
45°x2 3-Position  2-Way
spring return
Designation Signal Desription
5.  Voltage (50-
60HZ)
1
2
110/5 VAC
220/5 VAC
6.  Lens color
R
G
0
W
BL
Red
Green
Orange
White
Blue
7.  No. of Contact
Blocks Fitted
1-2 1-2
8.  Type of Contact
Blocks Fitted
A

the switches are all 1A1B. The shape is round.
The insulated enclosures of mushroom-head and chain type push button are in yellow or gray. Others in gray.
MODEL DESIGNATION
ONE BUTTON
Designation Signal Description
THREE BUTTONS
Type Name Plate Buttons
B3-BF ON      OFF    ON 3 Flat Head Push Buttons
B3-IF “         “         “ 3 Flat Head Illuminated Push Buttons
B3-PF2 220V ON   OFF 1 Pilot Lamp 2 Flat Head Push Buttons
B3-PF7 24V    ON    OFF „
PLATES FOR ENCLOSURES
TBP
FOR PUSH BUTTON, ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON, PILOT LAMP.
TBP-01 TBP-02 TBP-03 TBP-04 TBP-05 TBP-06 TBP-07 TBP-08 TBP-09 TBP-10
O I II III IV ON OFF START STOP UP
TBP-11 TBP-12 TBP-13 TBP-14 TBP-15 TBP-16 TBP-17 TBP-18 TBP-19 TBP-20
DOWN SOURCE HAND AUTO RUN FWD REV CLOSE OPEN FAST
TBP-21 TBP-22 TBP-23 TBP-24 TBP-25 TBP-26 TBP-27 TBP-28 TBP-29 TBP-30
SLOW RESET EM. STOP 12V 24V 30V 110V 220V B 1
TBP-31 TBP-32 TBP-33 TBP-34 TBP-35 TBP-36 TBP-37 TBP-38
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
FOR SELECTOR SWITCH
TBP-51 TBP-52 TBP-53 TBP-54 TBP-55 TBP-56 TBP-57 TBP-58 TBP-59 TBP-60
I
O
II
I
I I
O
I
I  I  I
I  I
I
ON
OFF
ON
ON
ON
OFF
ON
REV
FWD
REV
OFF
FWD
AUTO
HAND
TBP-61 GBP-62 TBP-63 TBP-64 TBP-65 TBP-66 TBP-67
AUTO
OFF
HAND
START
STOP
UP
DOWN
UP
OFF
DOWN
1
2
1
0
2
1
2
3
CONTROL STATIONS IEC144 IP65
19
NAME PLATES ( Ø22/Ø25/Ø30 )